

## **Media Advisory**

Media Contact: Edward R. Wuellner, Executive Director Phone: 904-209-0090

Email: erw@sgj-airport.com

## Northeast Florida Regional Airport Press Conference Tuesday, October 12, 2021 9:00 A.M.

**WHAT:** Northeast Florida Regional Airport Press Conference

**WHEN:** Tuesday, October 12, 2021 starting at 9:00 a.m.

WHERE: Airline Terminal: Northeast Florida Regional Airport

(4900 US Highway 1 North, St. Augustine, FL 32095)

Complimentary parking available in the passenger lot adjacent to the terminal.

WHY: Officials to announce updates on air service offerings at Northeast Florida Regional

Airport (UST). There has been recent public discussion about the return of commercial aviation service in and out of Northeast Florida Regional Airport. Officials will be on hand to announce details together with the airline at the press conference,

followed by an open Q&A with community leaders and members of the media.

**Visuals:** Airline terminal tarmac, aircraft tour will be available following press conference.

**Interviews:** Press conference and Q&A will be followed by 1:1 interviews with the media (time

permitting). Interview opportunities include:

- Airline Representative

- Bruce Maguire, Chairman, St. Johns County Airport Authority Board,

- Edward Wuellner, Executive Director, Northeast Florida Regional Airport

- Richard Goldman, President & CEO, St. Augustine, Ponte Vedra & The Beaches

Visitors and Convention Bureau

**ACCESS:** Media representatives may be asked to present media credentials or business cards for

access.

**RSVP:** Please RSVP to <a href="mailto:emc@sgj-airport.com">emc@sgj-airport.com</a>.